
 

 

Grand Oaks Girls Basketball 

2019-2020 

 
DATE  DAY  OPPONENT   LOCATION  FRESH/JV/V 
Nov. 2  Saturday ^Cain/Bridgeland/Cy Park KCISD   9:00/9:00/9:00 
Nov. 8  Friday  Concordia   GOHS   4:00/5:30 
Nov. 12  Tuesday New Waverly   GOHS   4:30/6:00  
Nov. 14-16 Thurs-Sat CISD Varsity Tournament Conroe ISD  TBA 
Nov. 14-16 Thurs-Sat CISD JV Tournament Oak Ridge  TBA 
Nov. 14-16 Thurs-Sat CISD 9th Tournament College Park  TBA 
Nov. 19  Tuesday Cy-Ridge   Cy-Ridge  4:00/5:15/6:45 
Nov. 22  Friday   John Cooper   GOHS   4:30/6:00 
Nov. 26 Tuesday Katy Paetow   GOHS   10:00/11:30/1:00 
Dec. 3  Tuesday Porter*   GOHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Dec. 6  Friday  Lake Creek*   LCHS   4:30/6:00 
Dec. 10  Tuesday Willis*  (Feeder School Night) GOHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Dec. 13  Friday  Kingwood Park*  KPHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Dec. 17  Tuesday Huntsville*   GOHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Dec. 20  Friday  Tomball*   THS   1:00/2:15/3:30 
Dec. 27-28 Fri-Sat  GCC Varsity Tournament BHHS   TBA 
Jan. 3  Friday  Montgomery*  GOHS   11:00/12:15/1:30 
Jan. 7  Tuesday New Caney*   NCHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Jan. 10  Friday  Caney Creek* (Parent Night) GOHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Jan. 14  Tuesday Porter*    PHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Jan. 17  Friday  Lake Creek*   GOHS   4:30/6:00 
Jan. 21  Tuesday Willis*     WHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Jan. 24  Friday  Kingwood Park*  GOHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Jan. 28  Tuesday Huntsville*   HHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Jan. 31  Friday  Tomball* (Teacher Appreciation) GOHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Feb. 4  Tuesday Montgomery*   MHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Feb. 7  Friday  New Caney*    GOHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Feb. 11   Tuesday Caney Creek*   CCHS   4:30/5:45/7:00 
Feb. 15  Saturday District Certification 
Feb. 17-18 Mon-Tues Bi-District 
Feb. 20-23 Thurs-Sat Area 
Feb. 24-25 Mon-Tues Regional Quarterfinals 
Feb. 28-29 Fri-Sat  Regional Finals 
March 5-7 Thurs-Sat State Tournament 

 
^Scrimmages  Home games BOLD  *District Games 

 
Head Coach:  Shiakiea Carter 

Assistant Coaches:  Sean Stewart, Eric Joyce & Natalie Stewart 
Principal:  Dr. Chris Povich 

Athletic Director:  Dr. Mike Jackson 
Girls Coordinator:  Amanda Brimberry 

Athletic Trainers:  Todd Matz & Essence Ephran 
Revised 10/29/19 


